FORM PTC:=1594 (Rev. 6--93

OMB No. 0651:-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 7293 120-US-01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101356288

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Swedcam Lumican Plastics Inc.	Kohler Co 444 Highland Drive Kohler, Wisconsin
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation— Canada ☐ Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other:
Execution Date: March 1, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	D. Turdomonte Dog No (a)/Mante(a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	1.731,810
Allerando America A 1977 Maria	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: I
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Welter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 554020910	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
~	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Paul A. Welter	April 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Do not detach this postion	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to  Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231  Public bit den reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing	
	tent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

05/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000406 132725 1731810

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 205(3

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0067

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC., a Canadian company, located at 160 West Beaver Creek Road, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 184, Canada, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) which is duly registered for in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the particulars of which are as follows:

GRACIOUS LIVING CENTRE, Reg. No. 1,731,810

WHEREAS the Assignee KOHLER CO., a Wisconsin corporation, located 444 Highland Drive, Kohler, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed this IST day of March , 2000

SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC.

The undersigned hereby certifles that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of and on behalf of SWEDCAN LUMICAN PLASTICS INC.

Certified by my seal and signature this 18 day of 1600

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0068